

... Serving older adults in the spirit of Christian love.

## Seashore Highlands

12170 Highland Way, Gulfport, MS 39503 Phone: 228-831-7000 | Fax: 228-831-7099 | www.mss.org

Hello Friends! This is your Seashore Highlands COVID-19 Update for October 11, 2022.

We have been notified that one employee from the Seashore Highlands Retirement Community has tested positive for COVID-19. The employee is quarantined and is receiving appropriate care. We continue to follow the CDC's criteria for return to work for all employees.

As always, we continue to follow all guidance set forth by state and federal officials for privacy, elder care, employee safety, and efforts to stop the spread of COVID-19.

We are open for visiting and look forward to visits from family members and friends. Please remember however, if you have been exposed to COVID-19 or are showing signs and symptoms of the virus please refrain from visiting.

As a reminder, family and staff members can continue to obtain regular COVID-19 updates by going to mss.org/Seashore and clicking on the COVID-19 Update button or by calling 662-844-8977 Ext. 219 for posted and recorded messages. As always, if you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Seashore Highlands Team at (228)831-7000.

Bless you and be safe!